

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION NO.1 OF 2025

Charu Ramanlal Jalundhwala .. Deceased
Parag Gautam Mehta and Anr. .. Applicants
Versus
Dinesh Gandhi and Anr. Respondents

-
- Ms. Sonali Aggarwal, Advocate i/by M/s. Dhruve Liladhar and Co. for Applicants.
 - Ms. Isha Bafna a/w. Ms. Tisha Sonkar, Advocates for Respondent No.1.
 - Mr. Naseem Patrawala, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.
DATE : OCTOBER 03, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Mr. Aggarwal, learned Advocate for Applicants; Ms. Bafna, learned Advocate for Respondent No.1 and Mr. Patrawala, learned Advocate for Respondent No.2.
- 2.** Respondents have been served with copy of Application.
- 3.** They are directed to file their Affidavit-in-Reply before the next adjourned date since Application seeks discharge of Respondents from their duty as Executors.
- 4.** Stand over to **07th November, 2025.**

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]