

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC. TESTAMENTARY APPLN. NO. 1 OF 2025

Parag Gautam MehtaPETITIONER

V/S

Dinesh Gandhi And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. Sonali Aggarwal a/w. Adv. Darshan Mehta i/by. M/s.

Dhruve Liladhar & Co. for the Petitioner.

Adv. Tisha Sonkar i/by. Adv. Siddharth Idnani for the

Respondent no.1.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J

DATE : 7th November, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over
to 21/11/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)