

Ajay

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**MISCELLANEOUS TESTAMENTARY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2025**

Parag Gautam Mehta .. Applicant  
Versus  
Dinesh Gandhi and Anr. .. Respondents

- .....
- Ms. Sonali Aggarwal, Advocate through VC i/by Dhruve Liladhar and Co. for Applicant.
  - Ms. Naseem Patrawala, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

.....

**CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.**  
**DATE : NOVEMBER 21, 2025.**

**P.C.:**

- 1.** Heard Ms. Aggarwal, learned Advocate appearing through VC for Applicant and Ms. Patrawala, learned Advocate for Respondent No.2.
- 2.** In the present Petition, Affidavit-in-Reply has been filed by Advocate for Respondents. If not filed, the same shall be filed within one week from today.
- 3.** Affidavit-in-Rejoinder, if any, is directed to be filed within one week thereafter.
- 4.** Stand over to **5<sup>th</sup> December 2025.**

**[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]**

Ajay

Digitally signed  
by AJAY  
TRAMBAK  
UGALMUGALE  
Date:  
2025.11.24  
11:32:00 +0530