

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC. TESTAMENTARY APPLN. NO. 1 OF 2025

Parag Gautam MehtaPETITIONER

V/S

Dinesh Gandhi And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. Sonali Aggrawal Counsel C. Mehta (VC) i/b M/s D.

Liladhar & Co. for the Applicant

Adv. Gaurav Mehta (Through VC) for the Respondent

Adv. Tisha Sonkar i/b Adv. Siddharth Idnani & Isha Bafna for
the Respondent No. 1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 5th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/12/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)